

<u>AGENDA</u> City of Seaford Economic Development Committee City Hall, 414 High Street, Seaford, DE Friday, March 15, 2024 7:15 a.m.

To view this meeting agenda and supporting documentation visit our website: www.seafordde.com/government/boards_committees_commissions/economic_developmen t_committee

7:15 A.M. – Committee Chair - Mayor David Genshaw calls the City of Seaford Economic Development Committee Meeting to Order

Public Comment:

New Business

1. Review and consideration of a request from TRPM, LLC/First Due Care LLC for a tax break on City property taxes, waiver of all city permitting and construction fees and discounted electric, water & sewer rates.

Old Business:

1. None

Mayor Genshaw calls for motion to adjourn the meeting.

NOTE: <u>Agenda</u> shall be <u>subject to change</u> to include or delete additional items (including executive session) which arise at the time of the meeting. (29 Del. C. S1004 (e) (3))

The Economic Development Committee is an advisory-only committee of the City of Seaford Mayor and Council and has no authority to finally approve or order any action. The power to act rests exclusively with the City of Seaford Mayor and Council.

Posted: 2/20/24 ASB The Perfect Place to Start.